County of Nevada

Department of Human Resources
Eric Rood Administrative Center
950 Maidu Avenue
Nevada City, CA 95959
Ph: 530-265-7010 Fx: 530-265-9841
www.mynevadacounty.com/hr

May 11, 2015

Honorable Board of Supervisors
Eric Rood Administrative Center
950 Maidu Avenue

Nevada City, CA 95959

DATE OF MEETING: May 26, 2015

SUBJECT: Resolution approving execution of amendment #1 to the personal services
contract with Liebert, Cassidy, Whitmore (Reso No. 14-336) for ongoing legal
employment services, increasing the contract amount from $46,600 to $101,600.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the contract amendment

FUNDING: This resolution and budget amendment will impact the FY14/15 Human
Resources budget. The resolution to amend the contract includes a budget amendment.
The general fund is impacted by $55,000.

BACKGROUND: The law firm of Liebert Cassidy Whitmore has provided Nevada
County with outstanding outside legal services for over a decade. Due to ongoing labor
negotiations and some upcoming specialized compliance training, the County has
exceeded the designated dollar amount for this fiscal year. Thus we have a need to adjust
the contract to continue through the end of FY 14/15. We are amending the contract
dollar amount for the 14/15 year by $55,000. The original contract amount for the 14/15
year is $46,600; the addition would bring the total to $101,600.

Thank you for your consideration of my request.
Respectfully submitted,

Charles R. Wilson
Director of Human Resources



